APRIL 26-28

K
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RACE WORLD OFFSHORE

s

2024 Marathon
Schedule

|

9:00 AM - 4:30PM

Dry Pits Open - Early Arrivals

9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM
5:30PM - 8:30 PM
8:30 PM -

Registration

Inspections (EZ Pass Required)
Dunker Testing

Fueling — Official Fuel of RWO
Welcome Party Racers & Fans

Faro Blanco After Party

Dry Pit 1- 550 122nd Street (San Pablo Church)
All Cats, VX

Dry Pit 2 - 7280 Overseas Hwy (South End Airport)
Mod V, Stk V, All Bracket Boats

Crane 1- 3380 Overseas Hwy (Public Boat Ramp)
Mod V, Stk V. All Bracket Boats

Crane 2- 1090 Overseas Hwy (Pigeon Key Tours)
Super Cat, Super Stock, 450, VX

Wet Pits- (Faro Blanco / Suntex)

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport

Coconut Cay RV Park - 200 Aviation Blvd

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport

Aquarium Encounters - 11710 Overseas Highway

Faro Blanco Resort

7:00 AM - 7:30 AM
7:30 AM - 8:30 AM
8:00 AM - 5:.00 PM
8:00 AM - 5:.00 PM
8:30 AM - 11:00 AM
9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
9:30 AM - 4:30PM
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
2:30PM - 4:30PM
6:30 PM -

8:30 PM -

Mandatory Drivers Meeting
Fueling — Official Fuel of RWO
Cranes & Ramp Open

Final Registration

Offshore Testing

Inspections (EZ Pass Required)
Pigeon Key Shuttles

Open Harbour to all boat traffic
Race 1 Bracket (5,6,7)
Offshore Testing

RWO Racer Party

Faro Blanco After Party

Physicals (Sat Bracket Racers Only)

Faro Blanco Resort (Parking Limited)

Faro Blanco Resort (Parking Limited)

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport

Crane 1 (Public Boat Ramp) & Crane 2 (Pigeon Key Tours)
Faro Blanco Resort

On Race Course

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport

Sunset Grille to Marathon City Park

TBD

Faro Blanco Resort

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM
8:00 AM - 8:15AM

Physicals (Sunday Racers)

Chapel Service

Faro Blanco Resort (Parking Limited)



8:15 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:30 AM

12:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30PM
4:00 PM
7:30 PM
CLOSE

Mandatory Drivers Meeting

Fueling — Official Fuel of RWO
Cranes & Ramp Open

Race 1 MOD V / Bracket 2,3,4
Race 2 - Stock 450 / VX

Open Harbour to all boat traffic
Race 3 - Super Stock

Race 4 - Super Cat

Awards Ceremony

After Party

RWO Trailer Marathon Airport
Crane 1 (Public Boat Ramp) & Crane 2 (Pigeon Key Tours)

Faro Blanco Resort (Parking Limited)

Faro Blanco Resort



